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Dates for summer term 2022-23 

Monday 17th April 2023 – children and staff return back to school for summer term 1; Online 

Safety Assemblies this week 

Tuesday 18th April 2023 – Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 

Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 

begins again for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception 

and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall; WPSPS Parental Group School Discos 

Wednesday 19th April 2023 – Whole School Assembly for children on respect 

Thursday 20th April 2023 – ‘Thinking Differently’ parental course, session 1, in Team AF 

classroom with Mr Fidment, 4-5pm 

Friday 21st April 2023 – Parental Group Coffee Meeting in school’s Community Room, 1.30-

2.50pm; Team LF visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time 

Monday 24th April 2023 – World Water Day celebrated in Teams; whole school assembly on 

the importance of water safety; 0-19 Team in school to do Reception and Y6 children’s Heights 

/ Weights 

Tuesday 25th April 2023 – Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 

Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; NO Reading 

Together; WPSPS Parental Group School Discos after school 

Thursday 27th April 2023 – ‘Thinking Differently’ parental course, session 2, in Team AF 

classroom with Mr Fidment, 4-5pm 

Friday 28th April 2023 – Feel Good Friday; Team DB visit the Library for their Incredible Us! 

time 

Month of May 2023 – Key Stage 1 tests to be administered throughout the course of the 

month; National Walk Month – children encouraged to walk to and from school 

Monday 1st May 2023 – Bank Holiday May Day – school closed to staff and children 



Tuesday 2nd May 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 

Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; NO Reading 

Together sessions; Team CW Coronation Story and Craft session with parents 2:30-3:15pm 

(more information to follow) 

Wednesday 3rd May 2023 - Year 5 ‘Mini-Police’ session for our ‘Mini Police’ 

Thursday 4th May 2023 – Team EO Coronation Story and Craft session with parents 2:30-

3:15pm (more information to follow); ‘Thinking Differently’ parental course, session 3, in 

Team AF classroom with Mr Fidment, 4-5pm 

Friday 5th May 2023 - Team JD visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time; King Charles III 

Coronation Celebration day in school (more information to follow) 

Monday 8th May 2023 – King’s Coronation – school closed to staff and children (Bank Holiday) 

WC Monday 8th May 2023 – KS2 SATs (dates as follows) 

Tuesday 9 May: English grammar, punctuation and spelling (GPS) papers 1 (questions) and 2 
(spelling) 

Wednesday 10 May: English reading paper 

Thursday 11 May: mathematics papers 1 (arithmetic) and 2 (reasoning) 

Friday 12 May: mathematics paper 3 (reasoning) 

Tuesday 9th May 2023 – NO Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army or Adult Learning 
at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens; NO Reading Together sessions – all staff in school 
supporting children in KS2 SATS – thank you for your understanding ☺ 

Friday 12th May 2023 – NO Feel Good Friday due to KS2 SATS 

Tuesday 16th May 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 

Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 

for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 

2.45-3.15pm in the Hall; Olympic Athlete visiting school – 9am; Year 1 – 6 Archery Taster 

sessions 

Wednesday 17th May 2023 – Year 1 – 6 Archery Taster sessions 

Thursday 18th May 2023 – Summer School Census (please order a school meal to help us with 

funding!); Tempest Photography is in school to take class photos 

Friday 19th May 2023 - Team CB visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time 

WC Monday 22nd May 2023 – age appropriate PANTS rule assemblies for KS1 and KS2 children 

(teaching children about keeping safe and adopting a ‘telling’ approach if they do not feel 

safe) 

Tuesday 23rd May 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 

Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 

for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 

2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 



Thursday 25th May 2023 – school breaks up for May Spring Bank holiday (1 week) 

Friday 26th May 2023 – INSET day - school closed to staff and children 

☺☺☺ 

Month of June – ‘Pride’ month – children to celebrate being unique, individual and being 

proud of themselves 

WC Monday 5th June 2023 – Multiplication Tables Check assessments for Year 4 children 

Monday 5th June 2023 - children and staff return back to school for summer term 2; Online 

Safety Assemblies this week 

Tuesday 6th June 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 

Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 

for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 

2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Friday 9th June 2023 – Feel Good Friday; Team AC visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time 

WC Monday 12th June 2023 – Phonics Screening Check (PSC) assessments for Year 1 children 
and Year 2 re-sits; continued Multiplication Tables Check assessments for Year 4 children 

Tuesday 13th June 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 
Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 
for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 
2.45-3.15pm in the Hall; Mini Police final celebration at Niagara Centre (Sheffield) 

Friday 16th June 2023 - Team JF visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 
Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 
for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm 
in the Hall; Team CW and Team EO visit Whistlestop Valley Kirklees Light Railway (more 
information to follow) 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 – World Music Day (further information to follow) 

Friday 23rd June 2023 – Feel Good Friday; Team CH visit the Library for their Incredible Us! 
time 

WC Monday 26th June 2023 – School Diversity Week (further information to follow) 

Tuesday 27th June 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 
Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 
for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 
2.45-3.15pm in the Hall; Year 4s attend the Barnsley Music Festival (more information to 
follow) 

Wednesday 28th June 2023 – Choir attend Barnsley Metrodome singing event (more 

information to follow); Team CW and Team EO’s Summer Concert 2:30pm onwards (more 

information to follow) 

Friday 30th June 2023 – School Fair, 1.30pm start TBC (more information to follow) 



Monday 3rd July 2023 – Year 6’s Awards Ceremony for Y6 children and parents, 5pm doors 
open for a 5:30pm start; Class / Team arrangements for 2023-24 to be sent to parents 

Tuesday 4th July 2023 - Parental Support Group at The Salvation Army, 9-11am with Mrs 
Hitchens; Adult Learning at The Salvation Army with Carol Hitchens, 1-3pm; Reading Together 
for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 
2.45-3.15pm in the Hall – NB: LAST ONES OF THIS ACADEMIC YEAR 

Wednesday 5th, 6th and 7th July 2023 – Y6 transition days to Netherwood (R-Y5 transition to 
take place on Thursday 6th July 2023 

Friday 7th July 2023 – Feel Good Friday; Team EO visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time 

WC Monday 10th July 2023 – WPSPS Sports Week – sports celebrations to be held throughout 
the week – parents and carers welcome (more information to follow). 

Monday 10th July 
9.15-10.15am Team AC Sports celebration 

11-12noon Team JD’s Sports celebration 

2-3pm Team CH’s Sports celebration 
 
Tuesday 11th July 
9.15-10.15am Team CW’s Sports celebration 

11-12noon Team DB’s Sports celebration 
 
Wednesday 12th July 2023 
9.15-10.15am Team JF’s Sports celebration 

11-12noon Team LF’s Sports celebration 

2-3pm Team CB’s Sports celebration 
 
5-6pm Y6 Leavers’ Performance (more information to follow) 
 
Thursday 13th July 
9.15-10.15am Team EO’s Sports celebration 

2-3pm - Nursery PM Sports celebration 

 

5-6pm Y6 Leavers’ Performance (more information to follow) 
 

Friday 14th July 
10.15-11.15am Nursery AM Sports celebration 

2-3pm Year 6 Sports celebration 

 
Friday 14th July 2023 - Team CW visit the Library for their Incredible Us! time 
Monday 17th July 2023 – records of achievement out to parents; Awards Assembly for whole 
school, 9am; Nursery Celebration Day – no usual morning / afternoon Nursery sessions (one 
parent / carer invited to join us (more information to follow) 
Tuesday 18th July 2023 – Y6 Leavers’ Bowling Party (more information to follow) 



Wednesday 19th July 2023 – optional parental meeting for parents to drop in to school and 
discuss their child’s report, 3.30-4.30pm; Parental Group’s Y6 celebration in school, 3.30-5pm 
(more information to follow) 
Friday 21st July 2023 – Feel Good Friday; Y6 Leavers’ Assembly for children; last day of 
summer term and academic year 2022-23! 

 
Have a wonderful summer holiday! 

 
Children return to school on Tuesday 5th September 2023 


